FORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION FO PATEN

TION FO 06-17-1999

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93) SMB Ng. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) CAC (4/94)	PATEN	Patent and Trademark Office 101069406 ———————————————————————————————————
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Richard A. Austin	Section of the sectio	Name: TWC Ltd.
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment	ı Merger	Street Address: P.O. Box 920
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	Truro, Massachusetts 02666
☐ Other		
Execution Date: September 30, 1997		Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
		4,937,588
	l	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: David R. McKinney		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40</u>
Mailing Address: THORPE, NORTH & V	VESTERN, L.L.P.	⊠ Enclosed
P.O. Box 1219		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Sandy, Utah 84091-1219		
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:
		20-0100 (Deficiencies only)
City: State:	ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
06/15/1999 \\ \text{35H48AZZ} \\ 00000170 \\ 4937588 \\ \text{40.00 09} \\ \text{00 NOT USE THIS SPACE}		
Statement and signature.	the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
David R. McKinney Name of Person Signing Total number of	Signature Signature	bate Sheet, attachments, and document: 2

10/10/1 10.09 1001000400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Richard A. Austin, referred to as INVENTOR, and TWC Ltd., referred to as PURCHASER, in connection with the execution of an employment agreement by and between PURCHASER and affiventoR and other considerations as hereinafter set forth agree:

INVENTOR assigns to PURCHASER, and his helps and assigns, all rights related to U.S. Patent Serial No. 4,937,588, for an invention described as, Array of Collinear Dipoles and Patent Serial No. 4,940,989, for an invention described as Apparatus and Method for Matching Radiator and Feedline Impedance's and for Isolating the Radiator From the Feedline, referred to as PATENTS including rights to apply for a patent or to practice the invention worldwide.

INVENTOR warrants that this assignment supersedes all other assignments that may exists prior to the date of this signing and that the title to PATENTS is free and clear and that INVENTOR is not aware of any adverse claims thereto.

Dated

TWC_Ltd.

Barbara M. Austin - President

PATENT

REEL: 010018 FRAME: 0377